



5th Planet Games Hosts Investor Call

COPENHAGEN, 13 January 2025: 5th Planet Games A/S (OMX: 5PG) invites shareholders and other stakeholders to join an investor call on 14th January 08:30 CET.

The investor call will be hosted by 5th Planet Games' CEO Mark Stanger.

Agenda for the investor call will be:

- 5PG status today and plans going forward
- Recent investments in Invincible and The Walking Dead IP, why these are important.
- Q&A session with the 5PG board
- Wrap up

The investor call can be accessed by registration here;

5th Planet Games | Investor Presentation January 2025

The presentation will be made available at www.5thplanetgames.com after the presentation.

For further information, please contact

CEO, Mark Stanger ir@5thplanetgames.com or visit https://www.5thplanetgames.com/investors/

About 5th Planet Games

5th Planet Games is a video games publisher located in Copenhagen, active in games across all global platforms and devices. It has a long and successful history of working with established brands and strong IP. Now, in partnership with Skybound Entertainment, the company will extend access to compelling, global IP such as *The Walking Dead*.

About Skybound Entertainment

Established in 2010, Skybound Entertainment is a multiplatform content company that works closely with creators and their intellectual properties to deliver one-of-a-kind experiences to fans. The company is home to critically acclaimed global franchises including *The Walking Dead, Invincible, Superfight and Impact Winter*.